859
Related InformationFIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

 ■Glossary of terms........................ P.1576~  ■General precautions ................... P.1579~
panasonic.net/id/pidsx/global
ORDER GUIDE
Sensor heads
Type Appearance (mm in) Sensing range (Note) Model No.
N
on
-th
re
ad
ed
 ty
pe
18
0.709
ø3.8
ø0.150
2 mm 0.079 in
（0 to 0.8 mm 0 to 0.031 in）
GS-3S
ø5.4
ø0.213
18
0.709
3 mm 0.118 in
（0 to 1 mm 0 to 0.039 in）
GS-5S
ø8
ø0.315 18
0.709
4 mm 0.157 in
（0 to 2 mm 0 to 0.079 in）
GS-8S
Th
re
ad
ed
 ty
pe
M8 18
0.709
3.5 mm 0.138 in
（0 to 1.5 mm 0 to 0.059 in）
GS-8M
M10 18
0.709
4 mm 0.157 in
（0 to 2 mm 0 to 0.079 in）
GS-10M
M12 18
0.709
6 mm 0.236 in
      0 to 3 mm 0 to 0.118 in）
GS-12M
M14
18
0.709
8 mm 0.315 in
                   （0 to 5 mm 0 to 0.197 in）
GS-14M

GA-2D 10 to 28 V DC NPN, PNP
(2 outputs)
ORDER GUIDE
• Be sure to use the sensor head with
the amplifier as a set.
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Sensor head
mounting
bracket
MS-SS3 Mounting bracket for GS-3S
MS-SS5 Mounting bracket for GS-5S
MS-SS8 Mounting bracket for GS-8S
Sensor head mounting bracket
The sensor head can be
easily fixed.
• MS-SS□
SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor heads
Notes: 1) Where measurement conditions have not been specified precisely, the conditions used were an ambient temperature of +23 °C +73.4 °F.
2) The maximum operation distance stands for the maximum distance for which the sensor can detect the standard sensing object.
The stable sensing range stands for the sensing range for which the sensor can stably detect the standard sensing object even if there is an
ambient temperature drift and/or supply voltage fluctualion.
3) The repeatability is given for the stable sensing range. (along sensing axis, perpendicular to sensing axis)
4) If the cable of the sensor head is cut or extended, the sensing range and the hysteresis change.
5) The weight of the threaded type includes the weight of two nuts and one toothed lock washer.
Type Non-threaded type Threaded type Front sensing
type
Item Model No. GS-3S GS-5S GS-8S GS-8M GS-10M GS-12M GS-14M GS-14T
Applicable amplifiers GA-2, GA-2R, GA-2D
Max. operation distance (Note 2) 2 mm 0.079 in 3 mm 0.118 in 4 mm 0.157 in 3.5 mm 0.138 in 4 mm 0.157 in 6 mm 0.236 in 8 mm 0.315 in 8 mm 0.315 in
Stable sensing range (Note 2) 0 to 0.8 mm
0 to 0.031 in
0 to 1mm
0 to 0.039 in
0 to 2 mm
0 to 0.079 in
0 to 1.5 mm
0 to 0.059 in
0 to 2 mm
0 to 0.079 in
0 to 3 mm
0 to 0.118 in
0 to 5 mm
0 to 0.197 in
0 to 5 mm
0 to 0.197 in
Standard sensing object Iron sheet 18 × 18 × t 1 mm 0.709 × 0.709 × t 0.039 in
Hysteresis 50 µm 1.969 mil or less 60 µm 2.362 mil
or less 70 µm 2.756 mil or less
Repeatability (Note 3) 2 µm 0.079 mil
or less
2.5 µm 0.098 mil
or less
5 µm 0.197 mil
or less
3 µm 0.118 mil
 or less 5 µm 0.197 mil or less
En